PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact: Michael Coburn mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

(760) 340-6505, ext. 144



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, October 17, 2024

McCallum Theatre Presentation of

KATHERINE JENKINS JANUARY 22, 2025 CANCELED

Palm Desert, CA – Due to unforeseen circumstances, the KATHERINE JENKINS show on January 22nd at the McCallum Theatre has been canceled. Refunds will be given at point of purchase. This performance will not be rescheduled to a future date.

Individuals who purchased tickets directly from the McCallum Theatre will be issued a refund to the original form of payment within 10 days. Tickets purchased from any source other than the McCallum Theatre may not be valid. Any questions regarding refunds can call the Box Office at (760) 346-6505.

The McCallum Box Office is currently open Monday-Friday from 12:00pm (Noon) -5:00pm. The Box Office is closed on all major holidays, and hours vary on show days.

###

The McCallum Theatre Box Office, phone center, and website, are the **only** authorized outlets for tickets to performances presented at the Theatre. Tickets purchased from any other sources, such as brokers or secondary market websites, are purchased at consumer's own risk and cannot be guaranteed as valid.







McCallum Theatre

Box Office: (760) 340-2787 | Admin: (760) 345-6505 A 501(c)(3) nonprofit performing arts center, EIN# 95-2834871

Manage Preferences | www.McCallumTheatre.org

You are receiving this email because you made a purchase or signed up to receive our email communications.

Sent to: mcoburn@mccallum-theatre.org

<u>Unsubscribe</u>

McCallum Theatre, 73000 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260, United States